K3VL Series Axial
Piston Pumps Service
Manual
CONTENTS
Applications / Product Usage
Safety Precautions
Handling Precautions
Conversion Factors, Formula and Definition

displacement pump is required.
K3VL pumps are available in nominal displacements
ranging from 28 to 200 cm3/rev with various pressure,
torque limiter, and combination of load sensing control
options.
Pump Type
Capacity
(cm3/rev)
Rated
pressure
(bar)
Maximum
self-priming
speed
(rpm)
K3VL28 28 320 3,000
K3VL45 45 320 2,700
K3VL80 80 320 2,400
K3VL112 112 320 2,300
K3VL140 140 320 2,200
K3VL200 200 320 1,900
K3VL200H 200 320 2,200
Features
320 bar continuous pressure rating
350 bar peak pressure
High overall effciency (>90% peak)

Values are valid for an absolute suction pressure of 0.9 bar. If the flow is reduced and the inlet pressure is
increased the speed may also be increased.
Maximum Boosted Speed
Values stated are the absolute maximum permitted speed for which an increased inlet pressure will be required.
Weight
Approximate dry weights, dependant on exact pump type.
Hydraulic Fluid
Mineral anti wear hydraulic fluid - for other fluid types please consult KPM UK.
Viscosity Range
If viscosity is in range 200 to 1,000 cSt, then warming up is necessary before commencing full scale running.
Standard Settings
Mineral oil
Pressure compensator 320 bar - Range 50  - 320 bar
   Water Glycol 210 bar
Differential (LS) pressure 15 bar –
   K3VL45/80 Range 10 – 30 bar (Standard), 10 – 45 bar (Heavy Duty)
   K3VL112/140/200 Range 10 – 30 bar (Standard), 15 – 65 bar (Heavy Duty)
Application Notes
For setting pressure compensation at lower pressures than the following, 170 bar for K3VL45/80 and 100 bar for
K3VL112/140/200, consideration is needed with regard to system operation. If the function of switching from a pressure

r
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
Load Sensing Dynamic Response
50 to 280 bar
t off-stroke t on-stroke
Unit mS
K3VL28 20 40
K3VL45 60 100
K3VL80 95 170
K3VL112/140 90 140
K3VL200/H 110 210
220 to 280 bar
t off-stroke t on-stroke
Unit mS